Department of Labor and Training

RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Current
Month

9,200

9,055

5,051

384

53,515

44,048

$21,761,369

$494

3,925

16.2

31.7

3,159

933

40

12

1,362

387

Previous
Month

4,114

3,884

2,903

346

34,367

28,513

$14,357,132

$504

2,212

16.0

323

1,888

735

67

26

1,447

376

Year
Ago

9,118

8,895

5,259

413

51,904

44,272

$20,978,016

$474

2,993

15.3

31.6

3,536

877

139

30

1,688

431

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
123.6% 0.9%
133.1% 1.8%
74.0% -4.0%
11.0% -7.0%
55.7% 3.1%
54.5% -0.5%
51.6% 3.7%
-1.9% 4.3%
77.4% 31.1%
1.0% 5.7%
-1.7% 0.5%
67.3% -10.7%
26.9% 6.4%
-40.3% -71.2%
-53.8% -60.0%
-5.9% -19.3%
2.9% -10.2%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity
Month Ending : December 31, 2025

Year to Date

2025

60,220

58,975

40,531

3,689

577,931

494,075

$236,914,372

$480

38,512

16.2

31.7

30,564

10,053

1,234

340

21,790

5,612

2024

58,531

55,763

39,380

3,469

532,358

461,126

$212,063,422

$460

32,779

15.3

31.6

30,041

8,977

1,106

281

19,144

4,931
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