

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Month Ending : December 31, 2025

	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Percent Change		Year to Date	
				Previous Month	Year Ago	2025	2024
Initial Claims Processed	9,200	4,114	9,118	123.6%	0.9%	60,220	58,531
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	9,055	3,884	8,895	133.1%	1.8%	58,975	55,763
Monetary Determinations	5,051	2,903	5,259	74.0%	-4.0%	40,531	39,380
Monetary Ineligible	384	346	413	11.0%	-7.0%	3,689	3,469
Weeks Claimed	53,515	34,367	51,904	55.7%	3.1%	577,931	532,358
Number of Payments	44,048	28,513	44,272	54.5%	-0.5%	494,075	461,126
Amount of Payments	\$21,761,369	\$14,357,132	\$20,978,016	51.6%	3.7%	\$236,914,372	\$212,063,422
Average Payment	\$494	\$504	\$474	-1.9%	4.3%	\$480	\$460
Partial Payments	3,925	2,212	2,993	77.4%	31.1%	38,512	32,779
Average Duration (12 Months)	16.2	16.0	15.3	1.0%	5.7%	16.2	15.3
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	31.7	32.3	31.6	-1.7%	0.5%	31.7	31.6
First Payments	3,159	1,888	3,536	67.3%	-10.7%	30,564	30,041
Final Payments	933	735	877	26.9%	6.4%	10,053	8,977
Workshare Initial Claims	40	67	139	-40.3%	-71.2%	1,234	1,106
Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.	12	26	30	-53.8%	-60.0%	340	281
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,362	1,447	1,688	-5.9%	-19.3%	21,790	19,144
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv	387	376	431	2.9%	-10.2%	5,612	4,931